## <u>Jewel Changi Airport's "Jewel 5<sup>th</sup> Anniversary (Retail Campaign)" Promotion</u> (the "Promotion")

## **Terms and Conditions**

## (1) Receive a Gift on Us

- Promotion is valid on 20, 21, 27 and 28 April 2024, unless otherwise stated.
- All redemptions must be made at L1 Redemption Booth (opposite Violet Oon) from 11am to 10pm daily (last redemption is at 9.30pm).
- Limited to 5,000 redemptions per day and 1 redemption, per Jewel Shopper per day.
- To redeem, shopper must be a registered Jewel Shopper with Jewel Changi Airport.
- All redemptions are non-exchangeable, non-refundable and not for resale.
- Please refer to <a href="https://www.jewelchangiairport.com/en/Jewel-Vouchers.html">https://www.jewelchangiairport.com/en/Jewel-Vouchers.html</a>) for the participating outlets of the Jewel Retail Vouchers.
- Please refer to Jewel Changi Airport's website (https://www.jewelchangiairport.com/) for the latest Attraction's operating hours.
- Please refer to the below terms & conditions for the \$5 Attractions Voucher:
  - i. Voucher code is only valid for online ticket purchase for Jewel Changi Airport Canopy Park attractions at Level 5 (Canopy Park, Mastercard® Canopy Bridge, Hedge Maze, Mirror Maze, Bouncing Net, Walking Net), Jewel-rassic Quest and Bundle Deals.
  - ii. Voucher code is strictly valid for ticket purchases via Jewel's website only.
  - iii. Voucher is non-refundable, non-exchangeable for cash and cannot be replaced if lost, damaged and expired.
  - iv. Voucher code can only be used once per transaction.
  - v. Any alteration(s) on the voucher will not be accepted.
  - vi. Jewel Changi Airport reserves the right to vary the voucher's terms and conditions and/ or cease the acceptance of the voucher without prior notice.
  - vii. Information is correct at the time of printing and is subject to changes.
- Jewel Changi Airport reserves the right to amend or add to the terms & conditions at any time without prior notice.